PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rene A. Whelan	01/05/2012
Richard W. Smith	01/05/2012
Abraham Phillip	01/05/2012
Thomas L. Miller	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13343901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (734)542-9569

 Phone:
 734 542 0900

 Email:
 east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83205831(18043)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East

Total Attachments: 2

source=83205831_Assignment#page1.tif source=83205831_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027483 FRAME: 0602

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83205831 entitled: RESTRICTED OPERATION OF VEHICLE DRIVEN BY SECONDARY DRIVER WITH REAR PASSENGERS for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Rene A. Whelan Richard W. Smith Abraham Phillip Thomas L. Miller; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

Executed by:

	SIGNATURE:		
Name: Rene	A. Whelan <u>Keyo Whila</u>	Date	1/5/2012
Home Address:	28178 Schroeder Street		
City, State, Zip:	فالشبيطة للشبيط المتعارض المتع		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: Richar	d W. Smith Read W Smith	Date	Jan 5,20/2
Home Address:	1840 N. Highland	7)
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, Michigan 48128		
Country:	United States of America		

	am Phillip Thull	Date 1/5/2012
Home Address:		
City, State, Zip: Country:	Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 United States of America	
Name: Thoma	as L. Miller Aronn 1 Mille	Date <u>/-5-20/2</u>
Home Address:	1399 Fieldstone Court	o de los disensiónes estados en propriedades de la constituencia de la constituencia de la constituencia de la
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, Michigan, 40106	
Country:	United States of America	
		THE PRINT OF STREET OF STREET

Burgara Burgara Burgaran da Bararan kulong bararan bararan bararan bararan bararan bararan bararan bararan bar

and the second s

O PO COMPANIO CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL SERVINE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P THE POST OF THE CONTROL OF THE POST OF THE POST OF THE POST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE POST OF THE POST

ત્રામાં તુવા કે મહાના કે પ્રાપ્ય કરતા કરતા છે. માટે જે જોવા અમારા કે પ્રાપ્ય કરતા છે. તે કે માટે કે પ્રાપ્ય કે જે જોઈ જો માટે કે માટે કે પ્રાપ્ય કે માટે કે પ્રાપ્ય કે માટે કે જે જોઈ કે માટે કે જોઈ માટે જે જોઈ જોઈ જોઈ જોઈ જ

大手: Advisor 基础,在自己的一点,在中间接上的。\$P\$的时候,所有效应,所谓的一名。对这种方

Page 2 of 2